In the

Supreme Court of the United States

JOHN STURGEON,

Petitioner,

v.

BERT FROST, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ALASKA REGIONAL DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE, et al.,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

WILLIAM S. CONSOVOY
J. MICHAEL CONNOLLY
CONSOVOY McCarthy Park PLLC
3033 Wilson Boulevard,
Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22201

MATTHEW T. FIND
Counsel of Rec
Suar R. Gardner
Ashburn & Masc
1227 West Ninth
Suite 200

Douglas Pope Pope & Katcher 421 West First Avenue, Suite 220 Anchorage, AK 99501 Matthew T. Findley
Counsel of Record
Eva R. Gardner
Ashburn & Mason, P.C.
1227 West Ninth Avenue,
Suite 200
Anchorage, AK 99501
(907) 276-4331
matt@anchorlaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

Date: May 21, 2018

280918

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page	e
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES i	i
REPLY BRIEF	L
I. The government's attempt to minimize the case's importance is unsuccessful	2
II. The government's defense of the Ninth Circuit's remand decision misses the mark	3
CONCLUSION 15)

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Page
CASES
Sturgeon v. Frost, 136 S. Ct. 1061 (2016)passim
Alaska v. United States, 545 U.S. 75 (2005)10
Tarrant Regional Water Dist. v. Herrmann, 569 U.S. 614 (2013)
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES
16 U.S.C. § 3101
16 U.S.C. § 3102
16 U.S.C. § 3103
54 U.S.C. § 100101
54 U.S.C. § 100751
Omnibus Consolidated and Emergency Supplemental Appropriations Act, 1999, Pub. L. 105-277, § 339(d), 112 Stat 2681
